



QUICKPACK  
Haushalt + Hygiene GmbH

Quickpack GmbH Postfach 1250 D-71265 Renningen

## Declaration of Conformity

for materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

We hereby declare that the product

**Item No.: 073013**

**Description: Cling film Box 29cmx300m**

manufactured by QuickPack Haushalt + Hygiene GmbH, complies with the European Regulation (EG) No. 1935/2004 (Art.3, Art.11 Abs. 5, Art.15 und Art.17) as well as with the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its following amendments.

The product made of Polyethylen is manufactured according to Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

When used as specified, the Overall Migration does not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (Annex V).

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

To the best of our knowledge this product does not contain Dual-Use-Additives or NIAS.

A functional barrier is not used.

This film does not contain substances subjected to restrictions (or SML: Specific Migration Limits) which are specified in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

### Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

All kind of food

- Instructions of use:

Long term contact at room temperature or below

Heating up to 70°C up to 2h

Heating up to 100°C up to 15min

- Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the material: 6 dm<sup>2</sup>/dm<sup>3</sup>

QuickPack

The Traceability according to Regulation (EG) No. 1935/2004 is ensured.

Rosine-Starz-Str.5

71272 Renningen

quickpack@quickpack.de

www.quickpack.de

30.05.2023 K. Wacker

Date, Signature

Valid until cancelled by new issue.